
32275  

RESOLUTION NO. 32275 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADMINISTRATOR FOR 
THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR J. BRENNON CONSTRUCTION, 
INC., OF DALTON, GA, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. E-22-
023-201, DEVELOPMENT RESOURCE CENTER ROOF AND 
SOLAR PROJECT, FOR MODIFICATIONS TO THE ROOF 
SUPPORTS, COLUMNS, PARAPET WALLS, AND METAL 
COPING, FOR AN INCREASE OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY 
THOUSAND SEVENTY-THREE AND 45/100 DOLLARS 
($150,073.45), WITH A CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF 
FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($50,000.00), FOR A REVISED 
TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY 
AND 11/100 DOLLARS ($1,473,860.11). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Administrator for the Department of Public 

Works to approve Change Order No. 1 for J. Brennon Construction, Inc., of Dalton, GA, relative 

to Contract No. E-22-023-201, Development Resource Center Roof and Solar Project, for 

modifications to the roof supports, columns, parapet walls, and metal coping, for an increase of 

$150,073.45, with a contingency in the amount of $50,000.00, for a revised total amount of 

$1,473,860.11.   

ADOPTED: October 15, 2024 

/mem 

 


